MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

- TO: Brent Johnson, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
- FROM: Peter A. Micciche, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor
- **DATE:** August 15, 2023

Assembly Request / Response

None

Agreements and Contracts

- a. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB24-002 Griffing Way, Griffing Ct, and Territorial Rd Capital Improvement Project
- b. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB24-003 Parkway Ave. Capital Improvement Project
- c. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB24-004 Lisburne Ave Capital Improvement Project
- d. Authorization to Award Contract for ITB24-005 BAB Drywell Replacement

<u>Other</u>

- a. Budget Revisions June 2023
- b. Revenue-Expenditure Report June 2023